NPS Form 10-900-a

(3-82)

OMB NO. 1024-0018 Expires

United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

National Register of Historic Places Inventory—Nomination Form

For NPS use only received 1 date entered

Continuation sheet

Item number a11 Page 3

SITE NO. 3

John C. Westbrook House NAME ADDRESS 600 West Avenue C

ARCHITECT/BUILDER Unknown

COUNTY Tom Green CITY San Angelo UTM 14/363360/3480700

BLOCK/LOT Blk 1, Park Hts Addn. W 38.2' of E191.7'of S114.3';

W111.2' of E341.1'

OWNER Max Tankersly, Jr. 600 West Avenue C

San Angelo, TX 76903

DATE: 1917-18

STYLE: Classical Revival

DESCRIPTION

Very unusual one-story, brick Classical Revival residence with flat roof. Dominant feature is broad, flat-roofed, full-width front porch featuring large square paneled brick columns with stylized capitals detailed in brick. Columns support entablature with a wide paneled frieze. Roof line railing has brick piers with iron balustrade. Windows are double-hung with diamond pane in upper sash.

Physical condition pood Site: original X

Alterations moved date

SIGNIFICANCE

Significant because of its exceptional architectural features, its interpretation of the Classical Revival style, its age and association with local historical personages. Built 1917-18 (although oral history would date it c. 1910), the house was owned until the 1960s by the family of John C. Westbrook, a rancher who married the daughter of San Angelo pioneer and businessman John Findlater. Located in fashionable, upper-middle-class Park Heights Addition.

Area of Significance architecture Level of Significance local

DESIGNATION: NR NHL RTHL HABS HAER HESI HSI OTHER

RELATIONSHIP TO SURROUNDINGS well landscaped site, residential area

ACREAGE/BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION Less than one acre

BIBLIOGRAPHY Historic Inventory of San Angelo, Texas Tech University

10/11/88

United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

National Register of Historic Places Continuation Sheet

		Multiple Resource Area Thematic Group
Name	Car Assals MDA	
Stat	San Angelo MRA e Tom Green County, TEXAS	
Nomi	nation/Type of Review	Date/Signature
51.	Texas Highway Department Building, Warehouse and Motor Vehicle Division Substantive Review	Attest_
52.	Tom Green County Courthouse Entered in th	Attest_
53.	Walsh, C.C., House Substantive Review	
54.	Wardlaw, Dr. Herbert A., House Entered in the	
55.	West Texas Utilities Office Substantive Revie	for Keeper Patrick Andres 11/25/88
56.	Westbrook, John C., House	Keeper Sulvery Byn 41/25/
	Company of the control of the contro	Attest
57.	Willeke, John and Anton, House	for Keeper Patrick Andres 11/25/88
	Substantive Hevier	0 '
58.	Willeke, John, Jr., House Entered in the	Reeper Alound fire 11/25/8
59.	Willeke, John, Sr., House	Attest_Patrick Lyders 1/25/88
	Substantive Ravi	Attest
60.	Woodward, Dr. M.M., House Entered in	the Reeper Selver Sym 11/25/

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES EVALUATION/RETURN SHEET

REQUESTED ACTION: NOMINAT	ION	
PROPERTY Westbrook, John NAME:	C., House	
MULTIPLE San Angelo MRA NAME:		
STATE & COUNTY: TEXAS, Tor	m Green	
DATE RECEIVED: 10/11, DATE OF 16TH DAY: 11/10, DATE OF WEEKLY LIST:	/88 DATE OF DATE OF	PENDING LIST: 10/25/88 45TH DAY: 11/25/88
REFERENCE NUMBER: 8800254	5	
NOMINATOR: STATE		
REASONS FOR REVIEW:		
APPEAL: N DATA PROBLEM: NOTHER: N PDIL: N REQUEST: N SAMPLE: N		
COMMENT WAIVER: N		
ACCEPTRETURN	REJECT	DATE Entered in the
ABSTRACT/SUMMARY COMMENTS:		

RECOM./CRITERIA_	100
REVIEWER	
DISCIPLINE	
DATE	

DOCUMENTATION see attached comments Y/N see attached SLR Y/N

CLASSIFICATION	Arron Salar Mari
countresource type	
STATE/FEDERAL AGENCY CERTIFICATION	N
FUNCTION	
historiccurrent	
DESCRIPTION	
architectural classification materials descriptive text	
SIGNIFICANCE	
Period Areas of Significance	eCheck and justify below
Specific dates Bui Statement of Significance (in one	lder/Architect paragraph)
summary paragraph completeness clarity applicable criteria justification of areas checked relating significance to the re context relationship of integrity to s justification of exception other	esource
BIBLIOGRAPHY	
GEOGRAPHICAL DATA	
acreageverbal boundar UTMsboundary justi	
ACCOMPANYING DOCUMENTATION/PRESEN	TATION
sketch mapsUSGS maps	_photographspresentation
OTHER COMMENTS	
Questions concerning this nominat	ion may be directed to
	Phone
Signed	Date



SA Site No. 3

Roll 8 Residence

29 600 West Avenue C

Photographer: Don Abbe

Date: March 1985 View: northwest

4 of 89

Z Z

Please refer to the map in the Multiple Property Cover Sheet for this property

Multiple Property Cover Sheet Reference Number: 64000852